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Generell informasjon

Litostrat. enhet INTRA HEATHER FM SS

NPDID for litostrat. enhet 59

Nivå FORMATION

Litostrat. enhet, forelder VIKING GP

Nivå under

Litostrat. enhet

Beskrivelse

Intra Heather Formation SS (informal)

 Intra Heather Formation sandstones have been encountered in a number of wells in the 
Sleipner, Oseberg, Tampen and Måløy/Sogn areas as well as along the flanks of the 
Utsira High. On the Horda Platform, sandy interdigitations of the Heather Formation 
have been formalized as the Krossfjord, Fensfjord and Sognefjord formations. 

Brønnbaner som penetrerer

Brønnbane navn Dato for 
boreslutt

Topp dyp 
[m]

Bunn dyp 
[m]

15/3-2 R 27.11.1977 4400 4512

15/3-2 R 27.11.1977 4551 4615

15/3-2 R 27.11.1977 4644 4651

15/3-2 R 27.11.1977 4677 4696

15/9-19 B 02.02.1998 3993 4036

15/9-21 S 23.05.1998 4737 4767

15/12-7 S 07.01.1991 3025 3036

15/12-10 S 04.11.1996 3372 3388

15/12-12 09.02.2001 2861 2977

15/12-13 11.05.2003 3013 3030

15/12-13 B 11.06.2003 2951 2963

15/12-14 31.12.2003 3100 3220

15/12-15 21.12.2004 3045 3279

15/12-17 A 23.03.2007 3356 3550

15/12-17 S 04.02.2007 3246 3331

15/12-23 29.05.2010 3117 3164
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15/12-23 A 18.07.2010 4490 4603

16/1-2 07.08.1976 2242 2283

16/1-5 21.11.1998 2020 2155

16/1-5 A 06.12.1998 2120 2150

16/1-24 16.03.2015 2223 2282

16/1-30 A 19.07.2019 2011 2035

16/1-30 S 01.07.2019 2047 2094

16/2-13 A 29.09.2012 2621 2624

16/8-2 13.08.1980 2248 2250

24/9-1 03.07.1976 4815 4837

24/12-1 R 14.08.1978 4164 4215

24/12-1 R 14.08.1978 4235 4295

24/12-1 R 14.08.1978 4312 4332

24/12-2 21.01.1982 4739 4749

24/12-2 21.01.1982 4955 4978

25/7-2 18.07.1990 4247 4293

30/6-14 08.02.1984 2407 2432

30/9-12 A 04.06.1991 2765 2781

30/9-12 AR 11.07.2002 2769 2785

30/9-13 S 11.10.1991 2959 3024

30/9-13 SR 17.07.2002 2963 3028

30/9-14 14.05.1993 2994 3060

30/9-16 08.08.1994 2685 2718

30/9-18 11.04.1995 2623 2646

30/9-20 S 11.02.2002 2751 2806

30/9-21 A 15.06.2008 3780 3866

34/7-15 S 03.09.1990 3901 3908

34/7-15 S 03.09.1990 4120 4123

34/7-15 S 03.09.1990 4168 4172

34/7-21 A 12.02.1993 3030 3036

34/7-28 02.03.1998 2679 2695

34/8-17 S 14.03.2014 3913 3951

35/3-1 26.10.1976 4145 4166

35/3-5 31.03.1982 3865 3874

35/8-1 24.01.1981 3219 3258

35/8-3 15.10.1988 3465 3547

35/8-5 S 20.07.2003 3335 3840

35/8-6 A 14.05.2016 3560 3634

35/9-7 14.04.2012 2621 2690

35/9-7 14.04.2012 2776 2790

35/9-8 11.04.2013 2740 2875
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35/9-10 A 16.01.2014 2735 2793

35/9-10 A 16.01.2014 2933 2937

35/9-10 S 26.11.2013 3067 3183

35/9-10 S 26.11.2013 3278 3293

35/9-14 02.03.2018 3493 3512

35/9-14 A 29.03.2018 3755 3848

35/11-2 04.12.1987 3011 3042

35/11-8 S 11.05.1996 2860 3377

35/11-9 01.05.1997 2653 2733

35/11-11 22.05.1998 2580 2616

35/11-11 22.05.1998 2683 2727

35/11-12 14.05.2000 3208 3213

35/11-13 28.05.2005 3096 3206

35/11-14 S 07.12.2006 3103 3215

35/11-15 S 28.06.2007 2930 3137

35/11-18 27.09.2015 3206 3248

35/11-18 A 16.12.2015 3228 3257

35/11-18 A 16.12.2015 3303 3316

35/11-21 A 17.10.2018 2519 2543

35/11-21 S 05.09.2018 2390 2398

35/11-22 S 02.02.2019 3030 3060

35/11-24 A 28.08.2020 3337 3374

35/11-24 A 28.08.2020 3440 3471

35/11-24 B 16.09.2020 3398 3401

35/11-24 S 09.08.2020 3012 3029

35/11-24 S 09.08.2020 3073 3097

35/12-7 25.07.2018 2048 2055

36/1-1 14.06.1975 1463 1568

36/1-2 27.10.1975 3146 3233

6204/11-1 14.11.1994 2772 2846

Brønnbaner med kjerner

Brønnbane navn Dato for 
boreslutt

Kjernelengde 
[m]

15/3-2 R 27.11.1977 14

15/9-21 S 23.05.1998 19

15/12-7 S 07.01.1991 8

15/12-12 09.02.2001 112

16/1-5 21.11.1998 41

16/1-5 A 06.12.1998 27

16/1-30 A 19.07.2019 24
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16/1-30 S 01.07.2019 46

16/2-13 A 29.09.2012 3

24/12-1 R 14.08.1978 11

24/12-2 21.01.1982 18

30/9-13 S 11.10.1991 65

30/9-14 14.05.1993 65

30/9-16 08.08.1994 24

30/9-20 S 11.02.2002 15

30/9-21 A 15.06.2008 27

34/7-28 02.03.1998 15

35/8-5 S 20.07.2003 61

35/8-6 A 14.05.2016 55

35/9-7 14.04.2012 62

35/9-8 11.04.2013 127

35/9-10 A 16.01.2014 16

35/9-10 S 26.11.2013 82

35/9-14 A 29.03.2018 35

35/11-2 04.12.1987 0

35/11-8 S 11.05.1996 96

35/11-9 01.05.1997 80

35/11-11 22.05.1998 66

35/11-13 28.05.2005 34

35/11-14 S 07.12.2006 53

35/11-15 S 28.06.2007 50

35/11-22 S 02.02.2019 30

35/11-24 A 28.08.2020 23

35/11-24 S 09.08.2020 24

6204/11-1 14.11.1994 68
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